OP \$190.00 1713586

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM505708

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Registration numbers 4937169 and 4937170 were improperly included in the assignment. previously recorded on Reel 006520 Frame 0202. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the assignment from Christian Book Distributors Catalog, LLC to Christianbook, LLC of all other registrations

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Christian Book Distributors Catalog, LLC		12/28/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Christianbook, LLC	
Street Address:	140 Summit Street	
City:	Peabody	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01961-6000	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1713586	CHRISTIAN BOOK DISTRIBUTORS
Registration Number:	2594437	CHRISTIAN BOOK DISTRIBUTORS
Registration Number:	2308121	ICHRISTIAN.COM
Registration Number:	2345221	ICHRISTIAN
Registration Number:	2933147	CBD
Registration Number:	4678162	CHRISTIANBOOK DISTRIBUTORS
Registration Number:	4379569	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9787792722

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-779-5255

Email: esj@attorneyjohnson.com

Correspondent Name: Eric S. Johnson
Address Line 1: 436 Still River Road

Address Line 4: Bolton, MASSACHUSETTS 01740

TRADEMARK REEL: 006523 FRAME: 0552

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric S. Johnson		
SIGNATURE:	/eric s johnson/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2019		
Total Attachments: 5			

source=Christianbook LLC rename and merger DE cert#page1.tif source=Christianbook LLC rename and merger DE cert#page2.tif source=Christianbook LLC rename and merger DE cert#page3.tif source=Christianbook LLC rename and merger DE cert#page4.tif source=trademark assignment cover sheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006523 FRAME: 0553

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CHRISTIAN BOOK DISTRIBUTORS CATALOG, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"THE CHRISTIANBOOK GROUP, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"COMMUNICATION INK, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"BIBLESINBULK.COM, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "CHRISTIANBOOK.COM, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CHRISTIANBOOK, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 3:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3796358 8100M SR# 20188414144 Authentication: 204204874 Date: 12-31-18





AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018.

3796358 8100M SR# 20188414144

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204204874

Date: 12-31-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006523 FRAME: 0555

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:06 PM 12/28/2018
FILED 03:06 PM 12/28/2018
SR 20188414144 - File Number 3796358

Certificate of Merger STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

THE CHRISTIANBOOK GROUP, LLC, COMMUNICATION INK, LLC, BIBLESINBULK.COM, LLC,

AND

CHRISTIAN BOOK DISTRIBUTORS CATALOG, LLC WITH AND INTO CHRISTIANBOOK.COM, LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Christianbook.com, LLC, and the names of the limited liability companies being merged into this surviving limited liability company are The Christianbook Group, LLC, Communication Ink, LLC, BiblesinBulk.com, LLC, and Christian Book Distributors Catalog, LLC.

SECOND: Each of Christianbook.com, LLC, The Christianbook Group, LLC, Communication Ink, LLC, BiblesinBulk.com, LLC, and Christian Book Distributors Catalog, LLC are Delaware limited liability companies.

THIRD: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 31, 2018 (the "Merger Agreement") was approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Christianbook.com, LLC (the "Surviving Entity"), and the Surviving Entity will continue its existence as the Surviving Entity under the name Christianbook, LLC upon the Effective Time (as defined below).

FIFTH: The merger shall be effective on December 31, 2018 (the "Effective Time").

SIXTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at 140 Summit Street, Peabody, Massachusetts, 01960, the place of business of the Surviving Entity.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

8985553

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006523 FRAME: 0556

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Entity has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 28th day of December, 2018.

CHRISTIANBOOK.COM, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

By:_____

Name: Ray E. Hendrickson

Title: Manager

8985553

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM505092

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Christian Book Distributors Catalog, LLC		12/28/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Christianbook.com, LLC	12/28/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Christianbook, LLC	
Street Address:	140 Summit Street	
City:	Peabody	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01740	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1713586	CHRISTIAN BOOK DISTRIBUTORS
Registration Number:	2594437	CHRISTIAN BOOK DISTRIBUTORS
Registration Number:	2308121	ICHRISTIAN.COM
Registration Number:	2345221	ICHRISTIAN
Registration Number:	2933147	CBD
Registration Number:	4678162	CHRISTIANBOOK DISTRIBUTORS
Registration Number:	4379569	
Registration Number:	4937169	GOD4ME
Registration Number:	4937170	GOD4ME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

9787792722 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

REEL: 006523 FRAME: 0558

TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 01/14/2019**